1. Standing Rules supplement the Bylaws and are adopted as needed. These may be amended, with previous 

notice, by a majority vote of those present and voting, or by two-thirds vote without previous notice. 
2. A minimum balance of two thousand, five hundred ($2500) dollars should be retained in the PRW account 

at the end of each fiscal year. 
3. The following expenses will be paid by PRW for these leadership expenses. 

a. National Federation of Republican Women’s Convention. The delegate and alternate’s registration,